

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No.286 of 2024

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, APP
.....

07/ 28.07.2025. On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant, put
up this case on 04.08.2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/