

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.286 of 2024

Kunal Kumar		 Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. P.K.Mishra, A.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. D.K.Karmakar, Adv.

....

14/06.04.2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

06.04.2026
Shahid/
uploaded